

No. 12403

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

WILLIAM J. DUBIL, EDWARD J. HUBIK and EARL F.
SHORES,

Appellants,

vs.

RAYFORD CAMP & Co., and RAYFORD CAMP,

Appellees.

BRIEF OF APPELLEE.

HARRIS, KIECH, FOSTER & HARRIS,
FORD HARRIS, JR.,
WARREN L. KERN,

321 Subway Terminal Building, Los Angeles 13,

Attorneys for Appellee.

GEORGE M. BRESLIN,
BODKIN, BRESLIN & LUDDY,
Of Counsel.

FILED

APR - 7 1950

PAUL P. O'BRIEN,
CLERK

TOPICAL INDEX

	PAGE
A. Introduction	1
B. The issues	2
C. The District Court properly awarded appellee its attorneys' fees and costs.....	3
1. The patent in suit was obtained by appellants by fraud on the patent office.....	3
2. Appellants have repeatedly used their fraudulently obtained patent to harass the public.....	4
3. The action was brought without probable cause and the trial unreasonably prolonged.....	5
4. The attorneys' fees and costs were not excessive.....	7
D. Jurisdiction as to the unfair competition should be affirmed..	10
1. Appellants unjustifiably attempt to change their position on the jurisdiction issue.....	10
2. The jurisdiction question is not properly appealable....	11
3. No prejudice has resulted to appellants as a result of the District Court sustaining its own jurisdiction	12
4. The trial court had jurisdiction as to the unfair competition questions	13
E. Conclusion	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

CASES.	PAGE
Blanc v. Sparton Tool Co., 168 F. 2d 296.....	8
Carlisle Packing Co. v. Sandanger, 259 U. S. 255, 42 S. Ct. 475, 66 L. Ed. 927.....	13
Cochran v. M. & M. Transp. Co., 110 F. 2d 519.....	12
Drilling & Exploration Corp. v. Webster, 69 F. 2d 416.....	9
First National Bank of Decatur v. Home Savings Bank, 88 U. S. 294, 22 L. Ed. 560.....	13
Foster & Kleiser Co. v. Special Site Sign Co., 85 F. 2d 742.....	11
Galloway v. General Motors Acceptance Corp., 106 F. 2d 466....	12
Guarantee Co. of North America v. Phenix Ins. Co. of Brook- lyn, 124 Fed. 170.....	12
Harding v. Federal Nat. Bank, 31 F. 2d 914.....	12
Houchlin Sales Co. v. Angert, 11 F. 2d 115.....	12
Juniper Mills, Inc. v. J. W. Landenberger & Co., 76 U. S. P. Q. 300	6
Lancaster v. Collins, 115 U. S. 222, 29 L. Ed. 373.....	13
Olsen v. Jacklowitz, 74 F. 2d 718.....	12
Precision Instrument Mfg. Co. v. Automotive Maintenance Mach. Co., 324 U. S. 806, 65 S. Ct. 993, 89 L. Ed. 1381.....	4
Sacramento Suburban Fruit Lands Co. v. Melin, 36 F. 2d 907....	11
Saulsbury Oil Co. v. Phillips Petroleum Co., 142 F. 2d 27.....	11
Sheldon v. Metro-Goldwyn Pictures Corp., 106 F. 2d 45.....	9
Strauss v. Victor Talking Machine Co., 297 Fed. 791.....	9
William H. Rankin Co. v. Associated Bill Posters, 42 F. 2d 152	9
Wilson Co. v. Third Nat. Bank, 103 U. S. 770, 26 L. Ed. 488....	13

STATUTES

United States Code, Title 28, Sec. 1338(b).....	13
United States Code, Title 28, Sec. 2111.....	13
United States Code, Title 35, Sec. 70.....	4

TEXTBOOKS

4 Corpus Juris Secundum, Sec. 183, pp. 359-361.....	12
---	----

No. 12403
